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Product Announcement End-of-Sale of Aruba SKUs for Central Managed items 
 
End-of-Sale Milestones 

• End-of-Sale Announcement: Aug 31, 2021 
• End-of-Sale Date: Dec 31, 2021 
• End-of-Support Date: n/a 

 
For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact your Aruba Sales team. 
 
The following SKU #s were part of an Americas-region Pilot program to assist with the onboarding of 
certain products into Aruba Central. These select SKUs were used to trigger a sales order to be special 
handled – and that Pilot Program has come to an end.  
There will be a different method to handle the Central onboarding and is not part of the scope of this 
announcement.  
 
Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company is announcing the end-of-sale of the following products: 
This is a list of 138 SKU #s that will be removed from Price Lists and Channel Product Viewer at the 
aforementioned date.  None of the SKU# were stocked at distribution partners – this announcement does 
not affect the ongoing availability of the base product that may still be available for sale.  
 
The substitute products to purchase in place of the SKU being end-of-sale;  
Use the SKU without the suffix “CM”  
e.g. JW813ACM = now order JW813A Aruba CM IAP-315 (US) Instant AP 
 J9772ACM ABA = now order J9772A ABA  Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch US en power cord 
 
NOTE: some of the original products have already been End of Sale prior to this announcement or the 
effective date as noted in the table below. 
 

PRODUCT 
NUMBER 

Prod 
Line "CM" SKU DESC TXT EOS 

Order Original 
SKU # instead Use Original SKU QUOTE DESC 

J4858DCM I6 
Aruba CM 1G SFP LC SX 500m 
MMF XCVR  J4858D Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m MMF XCVR 

J4859DCM I6 
Aruba CM 1G SFP LC LX 10km 
SMF XCVR  J4859D Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF XCVR 

J4860DCM I6 
Aruba CM 1G SFP LC LH 70km 
SMF XCVR  J4860D Aruba 1G SFP LC LH 70km SMF XCVR 

J8177DCM I6 
Aruba CM 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m 
Cat5e XCVR  J8177D 

Aruba 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e 
XCVR 

J9054DCM I6 
Aruba CM 100M SFP LC FX 2km 
MMF XCVR  J9054D Aruba 100M SFP LC FX 2km MMF XCVR 

J9150DCM I6 
Aruba CM 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m 
MMF XCVR  J9150D 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF 
XCVR 

J9151ECM I6 
Aruba CM 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km 
SMF XCVR  J9151E 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF 
XCVR 

J9700ACM 35 Aruba CM X510 1U Cable Guard  J9700A Aruba X510 1U Cable Guard 

J9772ACM 35 Aruba CM 2530 48G PoE+ Switch 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 J9772A Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch 

J9772ACM    ABA 35 U.S. - English localization 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 J9772A    ABA Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch US en 

J9772ACM    AC3 35 No localization 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 J9772A    AC3 Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch No Loc 

J9772ACM    B2B 35 JmpCbl-NA/JP/TW 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 J9772A    B2B Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch PDU 
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J9773ACM 35 Aruba CM 2530 24G PoE+ Switch 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 J9773A Aruba 2530 24G PoE+ Switch 

J9773ACM    ABA 35 U.S. - English localization 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 J9773A    ABA Aruba 2530 24G PoE+ Switch US en 

J9773ACM    AC3 35 No localization 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 J9773A    AC3 Aruba 2530 24G PoE+ Switch No Loc 

J9773ACM    B2B 35 JmpCbl-NA/JP/TW 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 J9773A    B2B Aruba 2530 24G PoE+ Switch PDU 

J9774ACM 35 Aruba CM 2530 8G PoE+ Switch 
EOS May 
31,2021 J9774A Aruba 2530 8G PoE+ Switch 

J9774ACM    ABA 35 U.S. - English localization 
EOS May 
31,2021 J9774A    ABA Aruba 2530 8G PoE+ Switch US en 

J9774ACM    AC3 35 No localization 
EOS May 
31,2021 J9774A    AC3 Aruba 2530 8G PoE+ Switch No Loc 

J9820ACM 35 
Aruba CM 2530 8-port Sw Pwr 
Adptr Shelf 

 
J9820A Aruba 2530 8-port Sw Pwr Adptr Shelf 

JL256ACM 35 
Aruba CM 2930F 48G PoE+ 
4SFP+ Sw  JL256A Aruba 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ Sw 

JL256ACM    ABA 35 U.S. - English localization  JL256A    ABA 
Aruba 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ Sw US 
en 

JL256ACM    AC3 35 No localization  JL256A    AC3 
Aruba 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ Sw No 
Loc 

JL256ACM    B2B 35 JmpCbl-NA/JP/TW  JL256A    B2B Aruba 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ Sw PDU 

JL258ACM 35 
Aruba CM 2930F 8G PoE+ 2SFP+ 
Sw  JL258A Aruba 2930F 8G PoE+ 2SFP+ Sw 

JL258ACM    ABA 35 U.S. - English localization  JL258A    ABA Aruba 2930F 8G PoE+ 2SFP+ Sw US en 

JL258ACM    AC3 35 No localization  JL258A    AC3 Aruba 2930F 8G PoE+ 2SFP+ Sw No Loc 

JL258ACM    B2B 35 JmpCbl-NA/JP/TW  JL258A    B2B Aruba 2930F 8G PoE+ 2SFP+ Sw PDU 

JL261ACM 35 
Aruba CM 2930F 24G PoE+ 4SFP 
Swch  JL261A Aruba 2930F 24G PoE+ 4SFP Swch 

JL261ACM    ABA 35 U.S. - English localization  JL261A    ABA Aruba 2930F 24G PoE+ 4SFP Swch 

JL261ACM    AC3 35 No localization  JL261A    AC3 Aruba 2930F 24G PoE+ 4SFP Swch 

JL261ACM    B2B 35 JmpCbl-NA/JP/TW  JL261A    B2B Aruba 2930F 24G PoE+ 4SFP Swch 

JL262ACM 35 
Aruba CM 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP 
Swch  JL262A Aruba 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP Swch 

JL262ACM    ABA 35 U.S. - English localization  JL262A    ABA Aruba 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP Swch 

JL262ACM    AC3 35 No localization  JL262A    AC3 Aruba 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP Swch 

JL262ACM    B2B 35 JmpCbl-NA/JP/TW  JL262A    B2B Aruba 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP Swch 

JL311ACM 35 
Aruba CM 2930F 8-port Cable 
Guard  JL311A Aruba 2930F 8-port Cable Guard 

JL312ACM 35 
Aruba CM 2930F 8-port Power 
Shelf  JL312A Aruba 2930F 8-port Power Shelf 

JL356ACM 35 
Aruba CM 2540 24G PoE+ 4SFP+ 
Sw 

EOS Oct 
31,2021 JL356A Aruba 2540 24G PoE+ 4SFP+ Sw 

JL356ACM    ABA 35 U.S. - English localization 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 JL356A    ABA Aruba 2540 24G PoE+ 4SFP+ Sw US en 

JL356ACM    AC3 35 No localization 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 JL356A    AC3 Aruba 2540 24G PoE+ 4SFP+ Sw No Loc 

JL356ACM    B2B 35 JmpCbl-NA/JP/TW 
EOS Oct 
31,2021 JL356A    B2B Aruba 2540 24G PoE+ 4SFP+ Sw PDU 

JL558ACM 35 
Aruba CM 2930F 
48GPoE+4SFP+740W Swch  JL558A 

Aruba 2930F 48GPoE+4SFP+740W 
Swch 

JL558ACM    ABA 35 U.S. - English localization  JL558A    ABA 
Aruba 2930F 48GPoE+4SFP+740W 
Swch 

JL558ACM    AC3 35 No localization  JL558A    AC3 
Aruba 2930F 48GPoE+4SFP+740W 
Swch 
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JL558ACM    B2B 35 JmpCbl-NA/JP/TW  JL558A    B2B 
Aruba 2930F 48GPoE+4SFP+740W 
Swch 

JW044ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-220-MNT-C1 AP 
mount kit  JW044A Aruba AP-220-MNT-C1 AP mount kit 

JW045ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-220-MNT-C2 AP 
mount kit  JW045A Aruba AP-220-MNT-C2 AP mount kit 

JW046ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-220-MNT-W1 AP 
mount kit  JW046A Aruba AP-220-MNT-W1 AP mount kit 

JW047ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-220-MNT-W1W AP 
mount kit  JW047A Aruba AP-220-MNT-W1W AP mount kit 

JW052ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-270-MNT-V1 270 
Series Mt Kit  JW052A Aruba AP-270-MNT-V1 270 Series Mt Kit 

JW053ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-270-MNT-V2 270 
Series Mt Kit  JW053A Aruba AP-270-MNT-V2 270 Series Mt Kit 

JW054ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-270-MNT-H1 270 
Series Mt Kit  JW054A Aruba AP-270-MNT-H1 270 Series Mt Kit 

JW055ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-270-MNT-H2 270 
Series Mt Kit  JW055A Aruba AP-270-MNT-H2 270 Series Mt Kit 

JW076ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-325-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk 

EOS July 
31,2021 JW076A Aruba AP-325-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

JW079ACM VL 
Aruba CM CKIT-OD-AC-P Otdr AC 
Cnctr Kit  JW079A Aruba CKIT-OD-AC-P Otdr AC Cnctr Kit 

JW081ACM VL 
Aruba CM PC-OD-AC-P-NA NA 
Otdr AC Cable  JW081A 

Aruba PC-OD-AC-P-NA NA Otdr AC 
Cable 

JW124ACM VL 
Aruba CM PC-AC-NA (NA) AC 
Power Cord  JW124A Aruba PC-AC-NA (NA) AC Power Cord 

JW325ACM VL 
Aruba CM IAP-325 (RW) Instant 
AP  JW325A Aruba IAP-325 (RW) Instant AP 

JW327ACM VL 
Aruba CM IAP-325 (US) Instant 
AP 

EOS July 
31,2021 JW327A Aruba IAP-325 (US) Instant AP 

JW620ACM VL 
Aruba CM PD-MOUNT-OD Otdr 
Midspan Mt Kit  JW620A 

Aruba PD-MOUNT-OD Otdr Midspan Mt 
Kit 

JW627ACM VL 
Aruba CM PD-3501G-AC GE 
802.3af Midspan 

EOS July 
31,2021 JW627A 

Aruba PD-3501G-AC GE 802.3af 
Midspan 

JW629ACM VL 
Aruba CM PD-9001GR-AC GE 
802.3at Midspan 

EOS 
April 

31,2021 JW629A 
Aruba PD-9001GR-AC GE 802.3at 
Midspan 

JW630ACM VL 
Aruba CM PD-9001GO-DC 
802.3at Otdr Mdspn  JW630A 

Aruba PD-9001GO-DC 802.3at Otdr 
Mdspn 

JW700ACM VL 
Aruba CM PD-9001GO-NA 
802.3at Otdr Mdspn  JW700A 

Aruba PD-9001GO-NA 802.3at Otdr 
Mdspn 

JW811ACM VL 
Aruba CM IAP-315 (RW) Instant 
AP  JW811A Aruba IAP-315 (RW) Instant AP 

JW813ACM VL 
Aruba CM IAP-315 (US) Instant 
AP  JW813A Aruba IAP-315 (US) Instant AP 

JW823ACM VL 
Aruba CM IAP-335 (RW) Instant 
AP  JW823A Aruba IAP-335 (RW) Instant AP 

JW825ACM VL 
Aruba CM IAP-335 (US) Instant 
AP 

EOS July 
31,2021 JW825A Aruba IAP-335 (US) Instant AP 

JW827ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-315-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk 

EOS Sep 
30,2021 JW827A Aruba AP-315-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

JW828ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-335-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk  JW828A Aruba AP-335-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

JX945ACM VL 
Aruba CM IAP-305 (RW) Instant 
AP  JX945A Aruba IAP-305 (RW) Instant AP 

JX946ACM VL 
Aruba CM IAP-305 (US) Instant 
AP  JX946A Aruba IAP-305 (US) Instant AP 
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JX951ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-305-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk 

EOS Sep 
30,2021 JX951A Aruba AP-305-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

JX961ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-CM1 AP 
mount kit  JX961A Aruba AP-MNT-CM1 AP mount kit 

JX966ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-365 (RW) Outdoor 
11ac AP  JX966A Aruba AP-365 (RW) Outdoor 11ac AP 

JX967ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-365 (US) Outdoor 
11ac AP  JX967A Aruba AP-365 (US) Outdoor 11ac AP 

JX973ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-367 (RW) Outdoor 
11ac AP  JX973A Aruba AP-367 (RW) Outdoor 11ac AP 

JX974ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-367 (US) Outdoor 
11ac AP  JX974A Aruba AP-367 (US) Outdoor 11ac AP 

JX990ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-AC-12V30B 12V 
30W pwr adptr  JX990A 

Aruba AP-AC-12V30B 12V 30W pwr 
adptr 

JX991ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-AC-48V36C 48V 
36W pwr adptr 

EOS Jul 
31,2021 JX991A 

Aruba AP-AC-48V36C 48V 36W pwr 
adptr 

JY678ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-303H (RW) Unified 
AP  JY678A Aruba AP-303H (RW) Unified AP 

JY680ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-303H (US) Unified 
AP  JY680A Aruba AP-303H (US) Unified AP 

JY686ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-303H-MNT1 AP 
mount kit  JY686A Aruba AP-303H-MNT1 AP mount kit 

JY687ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-303H-MNT2 AP 
mount kit  JY687A Aruba AP-303H-MNT2 AP mount kit 

JY688ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-303H-MNTW AP 
mount kit  JY688A Aruba AP-303H-MNTW AP mount kit 

JY689ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-303H-MNTD AP 
mount kit  JY689A Aruba AP-303H-MNTD AP mount kit 

JY693ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-203H (RW) Unified 
AP  JY693A Aruba AP-203H (RW) Unified AP 

JY695ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-203H (US) Unified 
AP  JY695A Aruba AP-203H (US) Unified AP 

JY701ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-203H-MNT1 AP 
mount kit  JY701A Aruba AP-203H-MNT1 AP mount kit 

JY703ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-203H-MNTW AP 
mount kit  JY703A Aruba AP-203H-MNTW AP mount kit 

JY704ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-203H-MNTD AP 
mount kit  JY704A Aruba AP-203H-MNTD AP mount kit 

JY705ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-200-MNT-W3 AP 
mount kit  JY705A Aruba AP-200-MNT-W3 AP mount kit 

JY706ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-220-MNT-W3 AP 
mount kit  JY706A Aruba AP-220-MNT-W3 AP mount kit 

JY728ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-CBL-SERU AP 
console cable  JY728A Aruba AP-CBL-SERU AP console cable 

JY973ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-303H-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk  JY973A Aruba AP-303H-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

JZ031ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-345 (RW) Unified 
AP  JZ031A Aruba AP-345 (RW) Unified AP 

JZ033ACM VL Aruba CM AP-345 (US) Unified AP  JZ033A Aruba AP-345 (US) Unified AP 

JZ172ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-375 (RW) Outdoor 
11ac AP  JZ172A Aruba AP-375 (RW) Outdoor 11ac AP 

JZ173ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-375 (US) Outdoor 
11ac AP  JZ173A Aruba AP-375 (US) Outdoor 11ac AP 

JZ182ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-377 (RW) Outdoor 
11ac AP  JZ182A Aruba AP-377 (RW) Outdoor 11ac AP 
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JZ183ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-377 (US) Outdoor 
11ac AP  JZ183A Aruba AP-377 (US) Outdoor 11ac AP 

JZ320ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-303 (RW) Unified 
AP  JZ320A Aruba AP-303 (RW) Unified AP 

JZ321ACM VL Aruba CM AP-303 (US) Unified AP  JZ321A Aruba AP-303 (US) Unified AP 

JZ327ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-303-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk  JZ327A Aruba AP-303-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

JZ336ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-535 (RW) Unified 
AP  JZ336A Aruba AP-535 (RW) Unified AP 

JZ337ACM VL Aruba CM AP-535 (US) Unified AP  JZ337A Aruba AP-535 (US) Unified AP 

JZ356ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-555 (RW) Unified 
AP  JZ356A Aruba AP-555 (RW) Unified AP 

JZ357ACM VL Aruba CM AP-555 (US) Unified AP  JZ357A Aruba AP-555 (US) Unified AP 

JZ368ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-535-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk  JZ368A Aruba AP-535-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

JZ369ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-555-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk  JZ369A Aruba AP-555-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

JZ370ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-MP10-A AP 
mount kit 10pk  JZ370A 

Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-A AP mount kit 
10pk 

Q8N47ACM VL 
Aruba CM CKIT-OD-COV-GL 
Cover and Gland  Q8N47A 

Aruba CKIT-OD-COV-GL Cover and 
Gland 

Q8N48ACM VL 
Aruba CM CKIT-OD-CON-AD M20 
1/2in 5-pk  Q8N48A Aruba CKIT-OD-CON-AD M20 1/2in 5-pk 

Q8N52ACM VL 
Aruba CM 1000BASE-LX LC SFP 
Ex Temp XCVR  Q8N52A 

Aruba 1000BASE-LX LC SFP Ex Temp 
XCVR 

Q8N53ACM VL 
Aruba CM 1000BASE-SX LC SFP 
Ex Temp XCVR  Q8N53A 

Aruba 1000BASE-SX LC SFP Ex Temp 
XCVR 

Q8N54ACM VL 
Aruba CM CKIT-OD-SFP SFP 
Otdr Kit  Q8N54A Aruba CKIT-OD-SFP SFP Otdr Kit 

Q9G69ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-MP10-B AP 
mount kit 10pk  Q9G69A 

Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-B AP mount kit 
10pk 

Q9G70ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-MP10-C AP 
mount kit 10pk  Q9G70A 

Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-C AP mount kit 
10pk 

Q9G71ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-MP10-D AP 
mount kit 10pk  Q9G71A 

Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-D AP mount kit 
10pk 

Q9H62ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-515 (RW) Unified 
AP  Q9H62A Aruba AP-515 (RW) Unified AP 

Q9H63ACM VL Aruba CM AP-515 (US) Unified AP  Q9H63A Aruba AP-515 (US) Unified AP 

Q9H74ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-515-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk  Q9H74A Aruba AP-515-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

Q9U25ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-W4 AP mount 
kit  Q9U25A Aruba AP-MNT-W4 AP mount kit 

R0G64ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-310-MNT-W3 AP 
mount kit 

EOS Sep 
30,2021 R0G64A Aruba AP-310-MNT-W3 AP mount kit 

R1C72ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-MP10-E AP 
mount kit 10pk  R1C72A 

Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-E AP mount kit 
10pk 

R1C73ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-POE-BTSR SR 
802.3bt Midspan  R1C73A 

Aruba AP-POE-BTSR SR 802.3bt 
Midspan 

R2H24ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-505-CVR-20 AP 
covers 20pk  R2H24A Aruba AP-505-CVR-20 AP covers 20pk 

R2H28ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-505 (RW) Unified 
AP  R2H28A Aruba AP-505 (RW) Unified AP 

R2H29ACM VL Aruba CM AP-505 (US) Unified AP  R2H29A Aruba AP-505 (US) Unified AP 
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R3J15ACM VL Aruba CM AP-MNT-A AP mount kit  R3J15A Aruba AP-MNT-A AP mount kit 

R3J16ACM VL Aruba CM AP-MNT-B AP mount kit  R3J16A Aruba AP-MNT-B AP mount kit 

R3J17ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-C AP mount 
kit  R3J17A Aruba AP-MNT-C AP mount kit 

R3J18ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-D AP mount 
kit  R3J18A Aruba AP-MNT-D AP mount kit 

R3J19ACM VL Aruba CM AP-MNT-E AP mount kit  R3J19A Aruba AP-MNT-E AP mount kit 

R3K00ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-AC2-12B 12V 48W 
pwr adptr  R3K00A Aruba AP-AC2-12B 12V 48W pwr adptr 

R3K01ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-AC2-48C 48V 50W 
pwr adptr  R3K01A Aruba AP-AC2-48C 48V 50W pwr adptr 

R3T20ACM VL 
Aruba CM AP-MNT-MP10-X AP 
mount kit 10pk  R3T20A 

Aruba AP-MNT-MP10-X AP mount kit 
10pk 

 
Definitions:  

• End-of-Sale Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice 
• End-of-Sale Date: The first date the product is no longer orderable through Aruba point-of-sale 

systems. The product is no longer for sale 
• End-of-Support Date: not applicable for the SKUs in this announcement 
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